Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ROBERT W. YOUNG	Name: ARIDIEN, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 409 South First Street	
Execution Date(s) February 22, 2006		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Belen	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Mexico	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 87002	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, 6.5.7.	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Maicolm J. Chisholm, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 278, 220 Main Street	Enclosed	
Od Oot / (ddi Ooo)	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Lee	8. Payment Information	
State: MA Zip: 01238	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4961	
Phone Number: 413-243-0551	Expiration Date <u>01/11</u>	
Fax Number: 413-243-0552	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: mjc@mjcpatents.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Wald Cliff	2/12 / 15	
Signature		
Malcolm J. Chisholm, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 021399 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed this 27 day of February, 2006, by and between:

Robert W. Young an individual residing at 103 Goulet Court Belen, N. M. 87002) Hereinafter referred to) as "ASSIGNOR")
	and
ARIDIEN, INC.)) Hereinafter referre d t e
a Delaware Corporation, whose) as "ASSIGNEE"
buiness address is)
409 South First Street)
Belen, N. M. 87002)

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is a co-inventor and co-owner of the improvements described and claimed in the United States Patent Application entitled: "DESICCANT CONTAINER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE", U. S. Pat. Appn. Ser. No. 11/150,735, filed June 10, 2005, and published December 15, 2005, U.S. Pat. Application 20050274259, referred to herein as "PATENT RIGHTS"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the above identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the improvements described and claimed in the above identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all domestic and foreign applicants and patents based upon said improvements: (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, or extensions based upon the above-identified application; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United

States or any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent or any reissued patent which may be based upon the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE or his heirs, successors, or assigns.

 ASSIGNOR herebyagrees upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENTRIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its hears, successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and foreign countries covering those improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

ユ -	22-2006
Date	

Robert W. Young

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF Berns hells) SS.

On this the 37 day of faturary, 2006, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Robert W. Young known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument for the purposes therein contained.

My commission expires: